Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
	Corrective Assignment to correct the names and addresses of the assignees as set forth on the cover sheet for the release previously recorded on Reel 005370 Frame 0501. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the release		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Levine Leichtman Capital Partners IV, L.P.		09/26/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific World Corporation		
Street Address:	75 Enterprise		
City:	Aliso Viejo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 92656			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	The W.E. Bassett Company		
Street Address:	100 Trap Falls Road Ext.		
City: Shelton			
State/Country: CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06484		
Entity Type:	ity Type: CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4201488	EASY HOLD
Registration Number:	4224640	PEDX
Registration Number:	4483302	PEDX
Registration Number:	4193897	PEDX
Registration Number:	4518265	SENSATIONAIL
Registration Number:	4229395	SENSATIONAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0775 900303800

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18095-1-RFS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson	
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2014	

Total Attachments: 6

source=trademark release (4780-0424) [Ilcp] - pacific - 9-26-14_(33589585_1) - Corrected Filing#page1.tif source=trademark release (4780-0424) [Ilcp] - pacific - 9-26-14_(33589585_1) - Corrected Filing#page2.tif source=trademark release (4780-0424) [Ilcp] - pacific - 9-26-14_(33589585_1) - Corrected Filing#page3.tif source=trademark release (4780-0424) [Ilcp] - pacific - 9-26-14_(33589585_1) - Corrected Filing#page4.tif source=trademark release (4780-0424) [Ilcp] - pacific - 9-26-14_(33589585_1) - Corrected Filing#page5.tif source=trademark release (4780-0424) [Ilcp] - pacific - 9-26-14_(33589585_1) - Corrected Filing#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0776 900302496 09/29/2014

CH \$165.00 4201

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Levine Leichtman Capital Partners IV, L.P.		09/26/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific World Corporation		
Street Address:	75 Enterprise		
City:	Aliso Viejo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92656		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	PWC Holding Corporation		
Street Address:	75 Enterprise		
City:	Aliso Viejo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92656		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Pacific World Puerto Rico		
Street Address:	75 Enterprise		
City:	Aliso Viejo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92656		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Pacific World de Mexico, S. DE R.L. DE C.V.		
Street Address:	75 Enterprise		
City:	Aliso Viejo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92656		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: MEXICO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4201488	EASY HOLD	
		IKADEWAKA	

REEL: 005378 FRAME: 0777

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of September 26, 2014 ("Effective Date"), by Levine Leichtman Capital Partners IV, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as agent ("Grantee"), in favor of Pacific World Corporation, a California corporation, and The W.E. Bassett Company, a Connecticut Corporation (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantors and Grantee, dated as of May 9, 2009 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantors granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Grantors and other collateral referenced therein, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with: (i) the goodwill associated therewith; (ii) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and (iii) and any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, or arising from, any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>PTO</u>") on May 15, 2012, at Reel 4780, Frame 0424;

WHEREAS, Grantors have paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, discharges, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, its and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by any Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

GRANTEE:

Levine Leichtman Capital Partners IV, L.P.

Name: Steven E. Hartman

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>No.</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
1.	EASY HOLD	USA	4201488	September 4, 2012	Pacific World Corporation
2.	PEDX	USA	4224640	October 16, 2012	Pacific World Corporation
3.	PEDX	USA	4483302	February 18, 2014	Pacific World Corporation
4.	PEDX	USA	4193897	August 21, 2012	Pacific World Corporation
5.	SENSATIONAIL	USA	4518265	April 22, 2014	Pacific World Corporation
6.	SENSATIONAIL	USA	4229395	October 23, 2012	Pacific World Corporation

RECORDED: 10/09/2014